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Abdulrahman Shri ;Ajay Kumar SHRI ;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Floating Healthcare Units and Mobile Medical Units functional under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM),
State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of funds allocated by the Government for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise;

(c) whether the Government has received proposals from the States/UTs for financial assistance for setting up of more Floating Healthcare Units and Mobile Medical Units; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with present status of these proposals, proposal and State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The details of operational Mobile Medical Units (MMUs) and boat clinics/floating dispensaries supported under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) State/UT- wise is provided at Annexure-I.

(b): Details are placed at Annexure-II and Annexure −III respectively.

(c)&(d): The proposals received from States/UTs for financial assistance for setting up of more Mobile Medical Units/boat clinics/floating dispensaries under the NRHM and the status of the proposals is at Annexure-IV.
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